The automatic reinvestment of distributions will not relieve participants
of any income tax which may be payable on distributions.

   Experience under the Plan may indicate that changes are desirable.
Accordingly, the Company reserves the right to amend or terminate the Plan on at
least 90 days' written notice to participants in the Plan. The Company may also
amend or terminate the Plan without notice if necessary to preserve the
Company's REIT status.

   The Company has reserved 400,000 Common Shares for issuance pursuant to the
Plan. All Common Shares acquired under the Plan will be originally issued by the
Company, and a written prospectus relating to such Common Shares may be obtained
from the Company or the Plan Agent.

   16

   19

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company as of
March 31, 1996, and of the Company and its subsidiaries on a pro forma basis to
give effect to the 2,060,000 Common Shares offered hereby. This table should be
read in conjunction with the Financial Statements and the related notes thereto
appearing elsewhere in this Prospectus.

   AS OF MARCH 31, 1996
   ---------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA
   -------   ---------
   (DOLLARS IN
   THOUSANDS)
   (UNAUDITED)

Short-term debt.....  $   --   $   --
   =======   ========
Long-term debt.....  $   --   $   --
Fixed rate loan backed notes.....   29,500   29,500
Beneficiaries' equity:
  Common Shares, $.01 par value; 100,000,000 shares authorized;
   3,540,988 and 5,600,988(1) outstanding, respectively.....   35   56
   --------
Additional paid-in capital.....   49,110   80,179
   --------
Cumulative net income.....   9,456   9,456
Cumulative dividends.....   (9,600)   (9,600)
   -------   --------
Total beneficiaries' equity.....   49,001   80,091
   -------   --------
  Total capitalization.....  $78,501   $ 109,591
   =======   ========

- ---------------

(1) Does not include up to 300,000 shares reserved for issuance upon exercise of
   the Underwriters' over-allotment option. See "Underwriting."

   17

   20

   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following table sets forth selected financial data of the Company as of
and for the period from June 4, 1993 (date of inception) to December 31, 1993,
for the years ended December 31, 1994 and December 31, 1995 and for the three
months ended March 31, 1995 and March 31, 1996. The following data should be
read in conjunction with the financial statements of the Company and the notes
thereto and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations" appearing elsewhere in this Prospectus. The selected
financial data presented below for the period from June 4, 1993 (date of
inception) to December 31, 1993 and the years ended December 31, 1994 and 1995
has been derived from the financial statements of the Company audited by Coopers